72 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | Rev. MAY 2023
Features
•	 1, 3, 5-minute and continuous alarm type settings available
•	 ON and OFF power switch
•	 Alarm sound frequency is 120 db
•	 Alarm unit has an internal horn.   When the push rail is depressed, the horn sounds to provide
an audible means of signaling that the door has been opened and breached.
•	 The key switch to turn alarm off is a standard 1 ¼” cylinder with “C” keyway.   The alarm

                 in “SPA” design is
                 ICSCSPAENT00L4 US26D
HOW TO ORDER IN LFIC
Anti-Microbial Coating available in US26D or US32D
Only. Use part # “ANTB-TRIM” when ordering.
74 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | Rev. JUNE 2024
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Grade 1, thru-bolted design, rigid non-clutch, Non-handed design.
•	 Easily field reversible.
•	 Hardened steel heavy duty tailpiece.
•	 Available for Fire and Non-Fire Rated Rim, SVR, and 3-PT Type Exit Devices.
•	 Standard 6-Pin Schlage “C” Mortise Cylinder included
FINISHES
•	 Powder Coated Aluminum (ALUM)
•	 Powder Coated Dark Bronze Duranodic (DURO)
•	 Powder Coated Gold (GOLD)
•	 Powder Coated Black (US1)
DOOR THICKNESS
Standard 1 ¾”. For 2 ¼“ thick door use additional PART # TAIL3.
ESCUTCHEON DIMENSIONS
2 ¾” width x 8 ¾” length.   Lever length: 4 ¾”.
Fits and covers 2 ⅛” 161 cutout
KEYWAY: 6 pin solid brass “C” keyway Mortise Cylinder standard.  Optional: Schlage E,
Schlage C-K, Russwin D1-2-3-4, Corbin 59/60, Sargent LA-LB-LC, Falcon/Weiser E,
Arrow A, Yale 8, Yale GA and Kwikset.  Can also accept Medeco, Assa, Kaba and
Cal-Royal HSK High Security Cylinders.
(IC) INTERCHANGEABLE CORE: Interchangeable Core locks will accept  compatible 6 or 7-Pin cores
with BEST, FALCON and ARROW
(ICSC) INTERCHANGEABLE CORE:  Indicates function available with Schlage Full Size Format
Interchangeable Core.  Corbin, Sargent and Yale format also available.
FOR ELECTRIFIED TRIM OPTIONS SEE PAGE 76
NESC2200 or
ICNESC2200 or
ICSCNESC2200
NESC2205 or
ICNESC2205 or
ICSCNESC2205
NESC2230
NESC2240
ENTRANCE
Rigid Entrance, key locks or unlocks escutcheon trim
ANSI Function (08) Operates as classroom function
STOREROOM
Rigid Storeroom, key unlocks lever, lever retracts
latch bolt, otherwise always locked
ANSI Function (09)
PASSAGE
Trim always operable and free
ANSI Function (14)
DUMMY
Dummy Escutcheon trim ANSI Function (02)
Trim Selection
RIGID LEVER ESCUTCHEON
75 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | Rev. JAN 2023
THUMBPIECE TRIM
(OPERATES ON RIM & VERTICAL ROD DEVICES)
2200PULNL
IC2200PULNL
ICSC2200PULNL
FOR RIM DEVICES ONLY
Outside by pull and key.
Key retracts latch bolt.
ANSI Function (03).
Covers 161 cutout.
Standard Rim Cylinder
available in “C” 6-Pin and
optional Kwikset KW keyways
included.
2200 NL
IC2200NL
ICSC2200NL
FOR RIM DEVICES ONLY
Outside by pull and key.